APN: 1320-30-510-004
1320-30-510-005
1320-30-611-001
1320-30-510-006
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
RYE CREEK LLC
8240 WILLOW RANCH TRAIL
RENO NV 89523

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO: SAME AS ABOVE

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2

2022-986816
06/28/2022 03:22 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS DEED

THIS DEED, made and entered into this 23day of 5006, 2022, between Brown Sand, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Seller") and Rye Creek, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer").

WITNESSETH, that Seller, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid by Buyer, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents convey, grant, bargain, and sell unto Buyer, and to Buyer's assigns and successors forever, all of its right, title and interest in all those certain development rights situate in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Thirty-Seven (37) development rights as certified by the Community Development Department, Douglas County, Nevada, pursuant to Douglas County Development Code §20.500, et seq., and evidenced by Development Rights Deed from Bedford Properties Management Co., LLC to Brown Sand, Inc., recorded as Document No. 0637559, Book 0205, Page 9281, in the official records of Douglas County, NV, which Development Rights were the subject of a Development Rights Deed from Bedford Properties Management Co., LLC, to Ronald L. Simek, an unmarried man, and Little Mondeaux Limousin Corp., recorded as Document No. 0551887 in Book 0902, Page 3352, in the Official records of Douglas County, NV on September 6, 2002.

TOGETHER with all hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said development rights, unto Buyer, and to Buyer's assigns and successors forever.

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY IS ASSUMED HEREBY.

III III III

H

111 111

111

H H

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written. Brown Sand, Inc. A California Corporation STATE OF NEVADA) SS. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS , Notary Public, personally appeared Robert α O before me, H. Brown, Jr. and Michael A. Brown who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal. Signature (seal) A nullary public or other officer complicating this certaincase vertices only the instituty of the individuals who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthliness, accuracy, or validity of that document. County of __ (Name(S) of Signe(S)) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) issues subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be shelling assecuted the same in his/her/her authorized capacity (185), and that by tus/her helt expeature(3) on the instrument the person(5) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(6) acted, executed the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Catilornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official see! CYNTHIA GONZALEZ Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission = 2293538 My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2023 CYNTHIA GOORGATER Motorial Bridge Officenter Mameda. Commission # 229 my comm expire sol

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a.	1320-30-510-004, 005, 006					\ \	
b.	1320-30-611-001					\ \	
C.	mikir kinninga aktibilininin ini didiri dilakan masima a akua basarinchin aalar da aktir aktibili didiri kalibi		ir daniya kalifa da	-		\ \	
d.						\ \	
2.	Type of Property:					_	
a.	Lockford	b. 🗀	Single Fam. Res	s.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	Vacant Land			-			
Ç.	☐ Condo/Twnhse ☐ Apt. Bida	d. □ f. □	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	-	Book	Page	
е.			Mobile Home		Date of Recording: Notes:	PO United this section will be use indeed, an amendment of a last of the decision of the section of the section.	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆		and the same of th	Notes.		
i.	Other Development Rights Deed				1 1		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Proper	rty: / /		\$ 0		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of property	γ)	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value			1	\$ <u>0 / / </u>	NGA SPANJINAS PROTTINO PORTINO AS A RESIDENCIA SINGA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PA	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		7	\$ O		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		1	\ '	\vee /		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section #3							
	b. Explain Reason fo	•	The state of the s	1		HANNE HA (M. 1741 OTLANGE) (* THE PERFENDENCEMENT POR POST MERICAL HANNE HAVE LEVEL OF POST OF SOCIOLOGY (MAR	
	Consideration paid	I through	Doc No. 2022-98	6726	100 may 1 ma		
5 .	Partial Interest: Percent	tage bein	g transferred:	%		A THE RESIDENCE OF THE	
	dersigned declares and						
375.11	0, that the information pro	vided is c	correct to the best	of their	information and belie	ef, and can be supported	
by doci	umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed	to substa	intiate the informa	ition pro	vided herein. Furthe	rmore, the parties agree	
	allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inten						
	and severally liable for an			adin to	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ayor area construction or	
Signa			Mary Company and C	Capa	city Cornt		
-		#1		7		menovalelada kolika eskala kildi kildi kildi kildi kelendi unum menova unum enum unim musela unim kildi kildi k	
Signa	iure			Capa	acity		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	TION	/ _B	UYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED				(REQUIR		
Print I	Name: Browsh Sand			Print Na	me: Rye Creek, LL	•	
				······································	: 8240 Willow Ran		
				City: R	Reno		
State: CA Zip: 95237					e: NV Zip: 89523		
L.			and the second s		The state of the s		
No.	COMPANY/PERSO						
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow No.: 02202070-020-RLT Address: 1483 US Highway 395 N, Suite B							
A TANK DE LA CONTRACTOR	the state of the s		to the wind of the control of the same of		ATT MENTAL IT COMES AND AND EXCENSION AND EXCENSION ASSESSMENT OF THE COMES AND AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES		
CITY, 3	State, Zip: Gardnerville, N		POR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		ette ja kalandaria kalandaria kalandaria dari perdenjakan kalandaria kalandaria dari dari dari dari dari dari d	MATTER PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED							